

**CNR NO. MHSI09-000355-2024**

**Order in RCS No.88/2024**

Order below Exh.45 – Say is not filed. Hence, allowed.

Order below Exh.50 – Filed.

Order below Exh.49 – Seen and Filed.

Order below Exh.46 – In view of pursis below Exh.49,  
application filed.

Date : 12/12/2025

( Shrikant S. Pachandi)  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Deogad.